






















































2019-20 LSU Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
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as of Nov 11, 2019

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 46 42 0 88
Opponents 36 43 0 79

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

5 WILLIAMS, Emmitt 1-0 30:38 30.6 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 10-12 .833 2 5 7 7.0 3 0 1 4 1 1 21 21.0
1 SMART, Javonte 1-1 36:32 36.5 5-12 .417 3-5 .600 8-8 1.000 0 8 8 8.0 3 0 5 3 0 1 21 21.0
4 MAYS, Skylar 1-1 35:50 35.8 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 5-7 .714 1 7 8 8.0 3 0 3 3 1 1 18 18.0
0 DAYS, Darius 1-1 21:03 21.0 5-8 .625 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 3 4 7 7.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 13 13.0
2 WATFORD, Trendon 1-1 25:35 25.6 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 0 7 7 7.0 3 0 1 2 1 0 10 10.0

11 MANNING, JR., Charles 1-1 31:57 31.9 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 3 3.0
15 HYATT, Aundre 1-0 06:25 6.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
12 GRAVES, Marshall 1-0 00:17 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 COOPER, Courtese 1-0 00:15 0.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 BISHOP, James 1-0 11:29 11.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 1 1 2 0
Total 1 27-57 .474 7-18 .389 27-34 .794 9 37 46 46.0 18 0 11 16 8 3 88 88.0
Opponents 1 24-75 .320 14-35 .400 17-21 .810 15 26 41 41.0 23 - 12 9 0 11 79 79.0

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 88 79
Points per game 88 79.0
Scoring margin +9.0 -

Field goals-att 27-57 24-75
Field goal pct .474 .320

3 point fg-att 7-18 14-35
3-point FG pct .389 .400
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 14.0

Free throws-att 27-34 17-21
Free throw pct .794 .810
F-Throws made per game 27.0 17.0

Rebounds 46 41
Rebounds per game 46.0 41.0
Rebounding margin +5.0 -

Assists 11 12
Assists per game 11.0 12.0

Turnovers 16 9
Turnovers per game 16.0 9.0
Turnover margin -7.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.3

Steals 3 11
Steals per game 3.0 11.0

Blocks 8 0
Blocks per game 8.0 0.0

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 9622 0
Home games-Avg/Game 1-9622 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/08/19 Bowling Green W 88-79 9622



Bowling Green (1-1,0-0 MAC) -vs- LSU (1-0,0-0 SEC)
11/08/19 at Maravich Assembly Center, Baton Rouge, LA

Bowling Green 79

LSU 88

Date: 11/08/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 9622
Site: Maravich Assembly Center, Baton Rouge, LA
Referees: Jason Baker, Mike Nance, Bart Lenox

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 36 43 79

LSU 46 42 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Turner,Justin * 37 10-19 4-7 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 1 0 3 26
3 Fields,Caleb * 31 4-10 4-7 5-8 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 2 17
5 Frye,Dylan * 30 5-16 2-9 3-3 2-1 3 5 5 1 0 0 15
2 Mattos,Tayler * 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 2 0 1 0 1 4
25 Plowden,Daeqwon * 27 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 3
11 Diggs,Trey 16 3-11 3-8 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 9
35 Swingle,Dylan 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
22 Sierra,Marlon 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 2
0 Laster,Michael 19 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
21 Kulackovskis,Matiss 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-75 14-35 17-21 15-26 41 23 12 9 0 11 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 6-13   46.15 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 13-43   30.23 % 8-22   36.36 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 24-75   32.0 % 14-35   40.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Smart,Javonte * 37 5-12 3-5 8-8 0-8 8 3 5 3 0 1 21
4 Mays,Skylar * 36 6-11 1-3 5-7 1-7 8 3 3 3 1 1 18
0 Days,Darius * 21 5-8 2-3 1-1 3-4 7 4 0 2 0 0 13
2 Watford,Trendon * 26 4-12 0-3 2-4 0-7 7 3 1 2 1 0 10
11 Manning, Jr.,Charles * 32 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 4 0 3
5 Williams,Emmitt 31 5-9 1-3 10-12 2-5 7 3 1 4 1 1 21
15 Hyatt,Aundre 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Bishop,James 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Graves,Marshall 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cooper,Courtese 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 7-18 27-34 9-37 46 18 11 16 8 3 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 7-15   46.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 20-25   80.00 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 7-18   38.9 % 27-34   79.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0


